SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2462-2463/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2011 in AP No.288/2007,AN No.274/2008,CO No.5/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGION DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITY INFRAPROJECTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1545 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and permission to file additional documents and with office report) SLP(C) NO. 1548 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv. Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv. Ms.Swati Sinha, Adv. for

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

SLP 1548 Ms.Shweta Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Shweta Garg, Adv.

SLP 1545, 1548 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned. Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

To be listed for final hearing within one year from today.

| (Pardeep Kumar)

|(Renuka Sadana) |Court Master

AR-cum-PS